Important Notice

In making this application for stalls, the signer hereby agrees to stable and race approved horses during the entire season. If, for any reason, the signer intends to vacate the allotted stalls and race elsewhere prior to the end of the season, the signer must notify the Racing Secretary at the time of application.

In consideration of and as a condition of the privilege for permission to stable on the premises of Wyoming Downs for the purpose of racing horses, I agree to all provisions set forth herein as follows:

- 1. To abide by all rules of Wyoming Downs pertaining to stabling.
- 2. To vacate the stalls and move all horses, equipment and personnel from Wyoming Downs within three (3) days after being requested to do so.
- 3. That Wyoming Downs will not be liable or responsible for any injury or loss suffered in any manner by or to the horse(s), equipment or personnel of the undersigned while on or off the premises, whether causes by condition of the premises, by negligence or otherwise. For your protection it is requested that you insure your horses and equipment against loss by fire. Wyoming Downs Racetrack assumes no liability for loss of horses or equipment by fire.
- 4. To hold Wyoming Downs free and harmless from all loss, costs, damage liability or attorneys' fees which may be asserted against it by the undersigned or by any other person(s) whether or not employees or agents of the undersigned at Wyoming Downs or other approved stables or by reason of any conduct or negligence of the undersigned or any of his employees or agents.

Release:

The signer hereof represents that he and all persons for whom he is acting have read and are familiar with Wyoming Downs Rules of Racing and the regulations of the Wyoming Pari-Mutuel Commission and the race meeting conditions and agrees to be bound by and comply with the same and the acts and decisions of the Wyoming Pari-Mutuel Commission and the Racing Officials and acknowledges that the decision of the Stewards shall be final in all matters.

Name of Trainer (Print)	
Address	
City / State / Zip	
Phone	Cell Phone
Signature	Date
Expected Date of Arrival	Expected Departure
Fack Room	_Walker Space

Stall Application Terms And Conditions

This stall application is not a lease of any space, but is merely a revocable license or permit on the terms outlined below.

All stable reservations and entries in stakes and other races are received and accepted subject to all conditions, rules and regulations of the Wyoming Pari-Mutuel Commission and Wyoming Downs.

No stable reservation or entry in any race will be received except upon the condition that all disputes, claims and objections arising out of the racing or with respect of the interpretation of any rules or conditions of races or otherwise shall be decided by the Wyoming Pari-Mutuel Commission, the Board of Stewards, the Association or Management, and such decisions shall be final.

Wyoming Downs reserves the right to cancel any stakes race or other race prior to the actual running thereof, without liability, except for the return of nomination and entrance fees, less management fees that have been paid.

Wyoming Downs reserves the right to refuse entry in any race or admittance to the grounds, any person who may be deemed as detrimental to racing.

Wyoming Downs reserves the right to produce or exhibit still or motion pictures, radio, photographs, television programs or authorize others to make or exhibit the same of certain races and related events occurring prior and subsequent to running of said races. The acceptance of stall accommodations or making an entry in any race shall mean that the trainer grants his consent to the above condition without remuneration, and that the applicant has secured like consent from his/her owner, jockey, groom, agents and associates connected with his/her racing activities, and consents upon demand to deliver to Wyoming Downs such consent of any aforementioned persons permitting it to use and exhibit such material.

It is a requirement that all horses listed on this application are in good health and will be accompanied by a current Coggins Test before being allowed on the grounds. It is also required that all horses listed will be ready to race upon the opening of the race meeting.

This application does not guarantee stalls will be allotted, nor does it guarantee that tack rooms or walker space will be available. If you wish to have a tack room or walker space, please indicate such in the appropriate place.

Workmen's Compensation: Wyoming State Law requires that all owners and trainers shall carry Worker's Compensation Insurance covering all of their employees. This paragraph is intended to include all individuals employed by owners and trainers in the training and racing of their horses.

Use of golf carts in the barn area may be restricted if right of use is abused in any way. Children under the age of 16 years ARE NOT to operate golf carts in the stable area at any time. Wyoming Downs is not liable for injuries or accidents when riding in a cart. No dogs are allowed in barn area. Dogs are allowed in trailer park on leashes only. Barking dogs will not be allowed on the premises!

Last Name:First	EMAIL
Tel #:	

Stable area opens: Monday, June 12

Track opens for training: Wednesday, June 14 Training Hours: 6:00am - 10:00am Wed - Sun

Dark - Monday's & Tuesday's

Stalls will be assigned to horses on application only.
Current past performances must accompany application.
Include a copy of horse registration papers with this application!!

STALL APPLICATION

2017 RACE SEASON

Saturday's & Sundays, JUNE 24 through AUGUST 13 Application due MAY 5, 2017

Name of Horse	Age	Class Alw / Clm / Stakes	If Mdn, Check	Stakes Nominated to:	Last start	Breed	Sire	Dam	Owner Name
1.									1
2.									2
3.									3
4.									4
5.									5
6.									6
7.									7
8.									8
9.									9
10.									10

Registration papers must accompany the horses and be filed in the Racing Secretary's Office. Quarter Horse registration papers must show the true ownership of the horse and any horse which has been sold or transferred must show this on the papers and must have been duly processed by the American Quarter Horse Association. Transfer Blanks or Bill of Sale accompanying the papers will not be recognized. All Thoroughbred papers must show the actual ownership on the papers or be accompanied by a notarized Bill of Sale or a notarized lease approved by the Stewards. The purchase or ownership transfer of any horse or the transfer of any horse to another trainer which has been allotted a stall does not guarantee the new owner or trainer a stall for such horse unless approved by Wyoming Downs Management.

A cleaning fee of \$100 per stall will be charged to any account for stalls left dirty and in disrepair other than normal wear and tear. Do not ship until stalls have been approved by racing secretary. Upon approval you will be contacted by phone and a list is posted on the Wyoming Downs website at www.yomingdowns.com. Please read and sign application.

Before arriving at Wyoming Downs, all horses must have current health, Coggins tests and brand inspection.

MAIL TO:
WYOMING DOWNS – STAKES NOMINATIONS
P.O. Box 209, Evanston, WY 82931
(307) 789-7223 9a – 3p Mon - Fri
EMAIL: jlopez@wydowns.com
Jodi Lopez, Stakes Payments

Owner Information
1. Name
Address
City, State, Zip
Phone
Email
2. Name
Address
City, State, Zip
Phone
Email
3. Name
Address
City, State, Zip
Phone
Email
4. Name
Address
City, State, Zip
Phone
Email
5. Name
Address
City, State, Zip
Phone
Email

Owner information
6. Name
Address
City, State, Zip
Phone
Email
7. Name
Address
City, State, Zip
Phone
Email
8. Name
Address
City, State, Zip
Phone
Email
9. Name
Address
City, State, Zip
Phone
Email
10. Name
Address
City, State, Zip
Phone
Email